CH \$265.00 273629

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM616189

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.		12/22/2020	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LINEAGE LOGISTICS HOLDINGS, LLC		
Street Address:	46500 Humboldt Drive		
City:	Novi		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	48377		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		
Name:	LINEAGE LOGISTICS, LLC		
Street Address:	46500 Humboldt Drive		
City:	Novi		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	48377		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		
Name:	SEAFREEZE ACQUISITION, LLC		
Street Address:	46500 Humboldt Drive		
City:	Novi		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	48377		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		
Name:	MILLARD REFRIGERATED SERVICES, LLC		
Street Address:	46500 Humboldt Drive		
City:	Novi		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	48377		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		
Name:	PREFERRED FREEZER SERVICES, LLC		
Street Address:	46500 Humboldt Drive		
City:	Novi		
<u> </u>			

TRADEMARK REEL: 007143 FRAME: 0757

900587290

State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	48377		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		
Name:	HENNINGSEN COLD STORAGE CO.		
Street Address:	46500 Humboldt Drive		
City:	Novi		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	48377		
Entity Type:	Corporation: OREGON		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2736298	PREFERRED FREEZER SERVICES	
Registration Number:	4155310	WE GET IT DONE	
Registration Number:	2621027	HENNINGSEN COLD STORAGE CO.	
Registration Number:	4265684	LINEAGE	
Registration Number:	4265685	LINEAGE	
Registration Number:	5484112	LINEAGE	
Registration Number:	5484111	LINEAGE	
Registration Number:	5489948		
Registration Number:	4601007	M	
Registration Number:	2399350	SEAFREEZE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6179518736

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6173417729

Email: katarzyna.gaysunas@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Katarzyna Gaysunas

Address Line 1: 1 Federal St

Address Line 2: c/o Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110-1726

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Katarzyna Gaysunas	
SIGNATURE:	/Katarzyna Gaysunas/
DATE SIGNED:	12/22/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=JPM_Lineage - Trademark Security Interest Release (executed)#page1.tif source=JPM_Lineage - Trademark Security Interest Release (executed)#page2.tif source=JPM_Lineage - Trademark Security Interest Release (executed)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007143 FRAME: 0758

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of December 22 2020, is executed by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., in its capacity as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent"), in favor of, LINEAGE LOGISTICS HOLDINGS, LLC, LINEAGE LOGISTICS, LLC, SEAFREEZE ACQUISITION, LLC, MILLARD REFRIGERATED SERVICES, LLC, PREFERRED FREEZER SERVICES, LLC, each a Delaware limited liability company, and HENNINGSEN COLD STORAGE CO., an Oregon corporation (collectively, the "Grantors"). All capitalized terms used in this Release and not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings given to such terms in the Trademark Security Agreements (as defined below).

RECITALS

- A. WHEREAS, the Grantors have, pursuant to that certain (i) Trademark Security Agreement dated as of November 6, 2018, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on November 14, 2018 at Reel 6481, Frame 0387, (ii) Trademark Security Agreement dated as of October 31, 2019, recorded in the USPTO on November 8, 2019 at Reel 6792, Frame 0284, (iii) Trademark Security Agreement dated as of July 2, 2020, recorded in the USPTO on July 14, 2020 at Reel 6997, Frame 0914 (collectively, as each may be amended, amended and restated, restated, supplemented, modified or otherwise in effect prior to the date hereof, the "Trademark Security Agreements") granted to the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, a security interest in and to all of the Grantor's right, title and interest, including goodwill, in and to the Trademark Collateral (as defined in each of the Trademark Security Agreements), including without limitation those trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the "Released Collateral"); and
- B. WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent wishes to terminate and release, without representation or warranty, its security interest in and to the Released Collateral as provided in this Release.
- C. NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby terminates and releases, without recourse, representation or warranty, its security interest in and to the Released Collateral and terminates the Trademark Security Agreements. The Administrative Agent acknowledges that this Release may be filed along with any other necessary documentation with the USPTO or any other governmental office to evidence the release granted herein at the sole expense of the Grantors. The Administrative Agent authorizes the Grantors or their designees to record this Release with the USPTO and other applicable registry at the sole expense of the Grantors and agrees to provide the Grantors with any information and additional authorization necessary to effect the release of the security interest in the Released Collateral.

[Signature page follows.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007143 FRAME: 0759 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has executed this Release of Security Interests in Trademarks as of the date first set forth above.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

By:

Name: Kevin Podwika Title: Authoroged Officer

Exhibit A

TRADEMARKS

United States:

RECORDED: 12/22/2020

Name of Grantor	Trademark	Registration Date	Registration Number
Preferred Freezer	PREFERRED FREEZER	7/15/2003	2736298
Services, LLC	SERVICES with the design of a		
	polar bear and igloo with horizontal		
	lines		
Preferred Freezer	WE GET IT DONE	6/5/2012	4155310
Services, LLC			
Henningsen Cold	HENNINGSEN COLD STORAGE	9/17/2002	2621027
Storage Co.	CO.		

United States Registered Trademarks

Revistered	tates Regisierea i raa. Mark	Country	Recistration	Registration	Expiration Date
Owner/Granter	(0.1.00.1.00)	A. SPRESSAL T	Number	Date	STATES STATES
Lineage Logistics Holdings, LLC	🖑 Lineage	USA	4,265,684	25-DEC- 2012	Section 8 Affidavit of Use due 12/25/2018
					Renewal due 12/25/2022
Lineage Logistics Holdings, LLC	LINEAGE	USA	4,265,685	25-DEC- 2012	Section 8 Affidavit of Use due 12/25/2018
					Renewal due 12/25/2022
Lineage Logistics Holdings, LLC	LINEAGE	USA	5,484,112 (App. No. 87,503,217	05-JUNE- 2018	Section 8 Affidavit of Use due 06/05/2024.
)		Renewal due 06/05/2028.
Lineage Logistics Holdings, LLC	'''' Lineage	USA	5,484,111 (App. No. 87,503,195)	05-JUNE- 2018	Section 8 Affidavit of Use due 06/05/2024.
					Renewal due 06/05/2028.
Lineage Logistics Holdings, LLC	****	USA	5,489,948 (App. No. 87,503,466)	12-JUNE- 2018	Section 8 Affidavit of Use due 06/12/2024.
					Renewal due 06/12/2028.
Millard Refrigerated Services, Inc.*	ૄ ૽ૢૺૺૺૺૺૺ	USA	4,601,007	09-SEP- 2014	Section 8 Affidavit of Use due 09/09/2020.
*converted to Millard Refrigerated Services, LLC					Renewal due 09/09/2024.
Seafreeze Acquisition, LLC	SEAFREEZE	USA	2,399,350	31-OCT- 2000	Renewal due 10/31/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007143 FRAME: 0761